Regulatory legal acts of the Republic of Kazakhstan in the field of education and science

06.11.2024

| № | Heading | The form RLA and body that adopted the act | Additional information | Date of change | Status RLA |
|-----|---|--|------------------------|----------------|------------|
| 1. | Constitution of the Republic of Kazakhstan | Constitution adopted on August 30, 1995 at the republican referendum. | | 01/01/2023 | Updated |
| 2. | On languages in the Republic of Kazakhstan | Law of the Republic of Kazakhstan dated 11 July 1997 No. 151. | | 06/08/2024 | Updated |
| 3. | On Education | The Law of the Republic of Kazakhstan dated 27 July, 2007 № 319-III. | | 04/27/2024 | Updated |
| 4. | On Non-commercial Organizations | The Law of the Republic of Kazakhstan dated 16 January, 2001 No.142. | | 12/21/2023 | Updated |
| 5. | On combating corruption | The Law of the Republic of Kazakhstan dated 18 November 2015 № 410-IV LRK. | | 04/19/2023 | Updated |
| 6. | On Science and Technology Policy | Law of the Republic of Kazakhstan dated July 1, 2024 No. 103-VIII ZRC | | 07/01/2024 | New |
| 7. | On Administrative Infractions | The Code of the Republic of Kazakhstan dated 5 July 2014 № 235-V. | | 08/20/2024 | Updated |
| 8. | On Permissions and Notifications | The Law of the Republic of Kazakhstan dated 16 May 2014 № 202-V. | | 09/09/2024 | Updated |
| 9. | Entrepreneur Code of the Republic of Kazakhstan | The Code of the Republic of Kazakhstan dated October 29, 2015 № 375-V LRK. | | 09/01/2024 | Updated |
| 10. | Labour code of the Republic of Kazakhstan | Code of the Republic of Kazakhstan dated 23 November, 2015 № 414-V. | | 02/11/2024 | Updated |

| | | 1 | | |
|-----|---------------------------|-----------------------|-------------|----------|
| 11. | On State Youth | The Law of the | 07/01/2023 | Updated |
| | <u>Policy</u> | Republic of | | |
| | | Kazakhstan dated 9 | | |
| | | February, 2015 | | |
| | | No.285-V. | | |
| 12. | On State Services | The Law of the | 02/24/2024 | Updated |
| | | Republic of | | 1 |
| | | Kazakhstan dated 15 | | |
| | | April, 2013 No. 88- | | |
| | | V. | | |
| 12 | 0 1 | | 0.4/27/2024 | TT 1 . 1 |
| 13. | On the status of a | Law of the Republic | 04/27/2024 | Updated |
| | <u>teacher</u> | of Kazakhstan dated | | |
| | | December 27, 2019 | | |
| | | № 293-VI. | | |
| | | | | |
| 14. | On Approval of the | Order of the Minister | 10/12/2023 | Updated |
| | Model Rules for the | of Education and | | |
| | Activities of | Science of the | | |
| | Organisations of | Republic of | | |
| | Higher and | Kazakhstan of | | |
| | Postgraduate | October 30, 2018 | | |
| | Education Education | No. 595. Registered | | |
| | Education | _ | | |
| | | with the Ministry of | | |
| | | Justice of the | | |
| | | Republic of | | |
| | | Kazakhstan on | | |
| | | October 31, 2018 | | |
| 1.5 | | No. 17657. | 12/02/2022 | ** 1 . 1 |
| 15. | On approval of the | Order № 122 of the | 12/09/2022 | Updated |
| | Rules for placing a | Minister of | | |
| | state educational | Education and | | |
| | order for training | Science of the | | |
| | personnel with | Republic of | | |
| | higher and | Kazakhstan as of | | |
| | <u>postgraduate</u> | January 29, 2016. | | |
| | education, taking | Registered with the | | |
| | into account the | Ministry of Justice | | |
| | needs of the labor | of the Republic of | | |
| | market, for | Kazakhstan on | | |
| | preparatory | March 9, 2016, № | | |
| | departments of | 13418. | | |
| | organizations of | | | |
| | higher and (or) | | | |
| | postgraduate | | | |
| | education | | | |
| 16. | On approval of the | Order of the Minister | 05/03/2024 | Updated |
| | Model Regulations | of Education and | | <u> </u> |
| | for admission to | Science of the | | |
| | studies in | Republic of | | |
| | educational | Kazakhstan of | | |
| | organization, | October 31, 2018 No | | |
| | implementing | 600. Registered with | | |
| | educational | the Ministry of | | |
| | | Justice of the | | |
| | programs of technical and | | | |
| | technical and | Republic of | | |

| | | | | I |
|-----|---|--|------------|---------|
| | vocational education | Kazakhstan on October 31, 2018 № | | |
| | | 17650. | | |
| 17. | On approval of the Classifier of training programs for personnel with higher and postgraduate education | Order of the Minister of Education and Science of the Republic of Kazakhstan of October 13, 2018 No. 569. Registered with the Ministry of Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan on October 17, 2018 No. 17565. | 07/21/2023 | Updated |
| 18. | On approval of the average ratio of students per teacher to calculate the total number of academic teaching staff of higher and (or) postgraduate education institutions, with the exception of military, special educational institutions, educational organizations in the field of culture | Order of the Minister of Education and Science of the Republic of Kazakhstan of October 31, 2018 No. 606. Registered with the Ministry of Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan on November 1, 2018 No. 17670. | 10/24/2023 | Updated |
| 19. | On approval of the Structure and Rules for development of the Program of Development of organization o higher and (or) post- graduate education | Order of the Minister of Education and Science of the Republic of Kazakhstan of October 25, 2018 № 590. Registered with the Ministry of Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan on October 26, 2018 № 17622. | 08/01/2023 | Updated |
| 20. | On approval of the model curriculum of general education disciplines for institutions of higher and (or) postgraduate education | Order of the Minister of Education and Science of the Republic of Kazakhstan of October 31, 2018 No. 603. Registered with the Ministry of Justice of the Republic of | 07/13/2023 | Updated |

| | | Kazakhstan on | | |
|-----|-----------------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------|
| | | October 31, 2018 | | |
| | | No. 17651. | | |
| 21 | O., | Order of the Minister | 09/13/2022 | I Indoted |
| 21. | | | 09/13/2022 | Updated |
| | List of areas of | of Education and | | |
| | training of personnel | Science of the | | |
| | with higher and | Republic of | | |
| | postgraduate | Kazakhstan of | | |
| | education, the | October 2, 2018 № | | |
| | training in which in | 530. Registered with | | |
| | the form of | the Ministry of | | |
| | externship and | Justice of the | | |
| | online training is | Republic of | | |
| | prohibited | Kazakhstan on | | |
| | * | October 9, 2018 № | | |
| | | 17513. | | |
| 22. | On approval of the | Order of the Minister | 08/23/2023 | Updated |
| | Rules of monitoring | of Education and | | |
| | the results of | Science of the | | |
| | admission of | Republic of | | |
| | students to the | Kazakhstan of | | |
| | organizations of | September 27, 2018 | | |
| | higher and (or) | No. 498. Registered | | |
| | postgraduate | with the Ministry of | | |
| | education under | Justice of the | | |
| | educational | Republic of | | |
| | programs | Kazakhstan on | | |
| | <u>F0</u> | September 28, 2018 | | |
| | | No. 17450. | | |
| | <u> </u> | 110.1/100. | <u> </u> | |

DEPARTMENT OF STRATEGIC DEVELOPMENT